Inter-local Cooperation Agreement for School Resource Officer at Navo Middle School

September 8, 2009

SUMMARY:

- This item requests approval of the 2009-2010 inter-local agreement between the City of Aubrey and the Denton Independent School District for the School Resource Officer at Navo Middle School.

PREVIOUS BOARD ACTION:

- No previous action has been taken on this item, however this agreement is identical to the agreement for the 2008-09 school year.

BACKGROUND INFORMATION:

- This agreement allows for a School Resource Officer at Navo Middle School. Past agreements were very beneficial to both parties. Our relationship with the City of Aubrey continues to be positive, and we look forward to a continuing partnership.

SIGNIFICANT ISSUES:

- None

FISCAL IMPLICATIONS:

- The 2009-2010 cost for the agreement is \$68,198.70. This figure will be paid in four equal installments beginning on the approval of this agreement, and continuing on December 1, 2009, March 1, 2010, and May 1, 2010. This cost is an increase of \$2,085.54 from the 2008-2009 agreement (\$66,113.16).

BENEFIT OF ACTION:

- Passage will allow the School Resource Officer to continue at Navo Middle School.

PROCEDURAL AND REPORTING IMPLICATIONS:

- None

PUBLIC COMMENT RECEIVED:

- None

ALTERNATIVES:

- No alternative actions are proposed.

SUPERINTENDENT'S RECOMMENDATION:

The Superintendent recommends approval of the 2009-2010 inter-local agreement between the City of Aubrey and the Denton Independent School District for the School Resource Officer at Navo Middle School.

STAFF PERSONS RESPONSIBLE:

- Jamie Wilson, Deputy Superintendent

ATTACHMENT:

- Inter-local Agreement

APPROVAL: Signature of Staff Member Proposing Recommendation:	
Signature of Divisional Assistant Superintendent:	
Signature of Superintendent:	